

Sessions Case No. 130/20

Present:- Tapas Kumar Roy,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman. In-charge.

Order No. 27 dated 21.06.23.

Today is fixed for production of accused person from JC and FDT.

The sole accused namely Shankar Jana is produced from JC and remanded to JC till next date.

Ld. PP in-charge is present by filing hazira.

In view of the resolution of Bar Association, Burdwan dt. 17/06/23 no adverse order could be passed.

PO is transferred. Court is lying vacant. Case is adjourned today.

To 24.07.23 for production of accused person from JC and FDT.

D/C,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman. I/C

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman. I/C