

Sessions Case No. 130 Of 20
Present:Smt.Varsha Bansal Agarwal.
Ld. Addl.Sessions judge,4th Court-in -Charge.
Purba Bardhaman.

Order no. 29 dt:19-08-23

Today the case is fixed for production of accd.person from J/C and F.D.T.

Sole accd.person is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

One witness is present before the court and released without examination.

In view of the Resolution of Bar-Association dt:19-08-23 no adverse order could be passed as the Members of the Bar-Association are abstaining from attending courts as a mark of respect to the departed soul of one of the member of Bar-Association.

Regular P.O.is transfered.Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03-10-23 for production of accd.person from J/C and F.D.T.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Sd/-

Addl.Sessions judge,4th Court-in -Charge.
Purba Bardhaman

Addl.Sessions judge,4th Court-in-Charge.
Purba Bardhaman.