

S.C. No. 130/2020
Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 39 Date 18.09.2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-1

The sole accused person Shankar Jana is produced from J/c till remanded to J/C till next date.

The Ld. P.P in charge is present on behalf of the state.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present to defend the said accused persons.

One prosecution witness namely Abhijit Mandal is present before this court today.

The record is taken up for recording evidence.

CSW-1 Abhijit Mandal is examined in full as PW.-2 in full by the Ld. Advocate for the State Prosecution. During his examination he proves the signature of Abhijit Mandal on the Written Complaint same is marked as **Ext-2/1**, and Written Complaint beign marked as **Ext-2** as a whole with objection. The signature of Abhijit Mandal on the Formal FIR same is marked as **Ext-3/1**, The signature of Abhijit Mandal on the inquest repoprt same is marked as **Ext-4/1**, The signature of Abhijit Mandal on the Seizure list dt-24.07.2020 same is marked as **Ext-5/1**, The signature of Abhijit Mandal on the Seizure list dt-24.07.2020 same is marked as **Ext-6/1**, Thereafter the cross examination is full and discharge.

No other witness is present before the court today.

Thus, the case is adjourned today.

To date i.e. 19.09.2024 for evidence of CSW- 2 & 3

Seized alamats, if any, be produced before this court on the said date .

Accused persons on court bail shall remain as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge
4th Court, Burdwan.