

Sessions 130/2020
Present: Sri Bibhas Chatterjee
Additional Sessions Judge 1 st Court Bardhaman in charge of Additional Sessions
Judge 4 th Court Bardhaman

Order No. 52 dt: 23.09.2025

Today the case is fixed for production and the medical report of the accused person.

The sole accused Shankar Jana is produced before the court through VC google meet.

Ld.PP in -charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused are present before the court today.

No further medical report is received.

Regular PO is transferred .

Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fix 12.11.2025 for production of the accused person and the further medical report of the accused.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4 th Court
Bardhaman Inc

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4 th Court
Bardhaman Inc