

Sessions 130/2020
Present: Sri B. Mangrati
Additional Sessions Judge 5 th Bardhaman in charge of Additional Sess Judge, 4 th
Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 58 dt: 04.06.2026

Today the case is fixed for evidence of C.S.W.- 06 & 09.

The sole accused Shankar Jana is produced before the court through VC google meet.
Ld.PP in -charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused are present before the court
today.

No witness is present.

RT message is received from concern P.S.

Ld. Regular P.O. is transferred.

Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fix 14.07.2026 for evidence of C.S.W- 04 & 05

in terms of section 231 Crpc/254 BNSS.

Production of the accused person on the next date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge 4th Court Burdwan inc

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge 4th Court Burdwan inc